Office of th

NOTICE

andu University /ﬁﬁ
‘olierof Examinations &

N

Z
{4

&
=

.

February 26, 2026

The following candidates have successfully completed the BDS III Year University

Examination held in the month of December 2025/January 2026.

KU, School of Medical Sciences, Dhulikhel

Examination Roll No.

30001
30009
30018
30027
30037
30046

Kantipur Dental College, Kathmandu
Examination Roll No.

143001
143010
143018
143037

30002
30010
30019
30028
30038
30049

143002
143011
143019
143039

30003
30011
30020
30030
30039
30050

143003
143012
143021
143041

30005
30012
30021
30032
30041

143004
143013
143023
143044

College of Medical Sciences, Bharatpur

Examination Roll No.

23003
23014
23026

Nepal Medical College, Kathmandu
Examination Roll No.

23004
23015
23027

53001
53009
53018
53029

Nobel Medical College, Biratnagar
Examination Roll No.

133001
133009
133019

BDS Il University Examination - December 2025/January 2026

53002
53010
53019
53035

133002
133010
133020

23005
23021
23028

53003
53011
53020
53036

133003
133014
133021

23006
23022
23030

53005
53013
53021
53038

133005
133015
133022

Dhulikhel, Kavre, Nepal | +977 11 415001, 415100, 41
controllerofexaminations@ku.edu.np | exam.ku.edu.np | GPO Box 6250, Kathmandu

30006
30014
30023
30033
30042

143005
143014
143026
143047

23009
23023
23031

53006
53014
53022
53039

133006
133016

30007
30015
30024
30034
30043

143007
143015
143031
143048

23011
23024
23032

53007
53015
53023

133007
133017

30008
30016
30025
30035
30045

143009
143017
143035

23013
23025
23033

53008
53016
53024

133008
133018

. ag00® i
o0
( Paﬁgc ‘l @E}a

— s
5200 | Fax: +977 11 415003°



N,
[

ONTTC qf\Examinations
'r""'-lj{",{ \- Y )

|8
13
&)/

|/
I~

Kathmandu Medical College, Kathmandu \’ :

Examination Roll No. -

63002 63003 63004 63006 63009 63010 63011
63013 63016 63020 63022 63024 63025 63031
63034 63036 63037 63038 63039 63040 63041
63044 63047

Prof. Rishikesh Wagle, PhD
Controller of Examinations

BDS I University Examination - December 2025/January 2026

(Page 2 of 2)

Dhulikhel, Kavre, Nepal | +977 11 415001, 415100, 415200 | Fax: +977 11 415003
controllerofexaminations@ku.edu.np | exam.ku.edu.np | GPO Box 6250, Kathmandu



Kathmandu University ’{E%@;?\‘;H
Office of the Het of Examinations :

February 26, 2026

NOTICE

The following candidates have successfully completed the Final BDS University Examination
(New Course) held in the month of December 2025/January 2026.

KU, School of Medical Sciences, Dhulikhel
Examination Roll No.

50021 50025 50040 50047 50048

Kantipur Dental College, Kathmandu
Examination Roll No.

145013 145016 145017 145019 145032 145045 145048
145050

College of Medical Sciences, Bharatpur
Examination Roll No.

25004

Nepal Medical College, Kathmandu
Examination Roll No.

018036

Nobel Medical College, Biratnagar
Examination Roll No.

135005

Kathmandu Medical College, Kathmandu
Examination Roll No.

65036

Prof. Rishikesh Wagle, PhD
Controller of Examinations

Final BDS University Examination December 2023/January 2026 (Page 1 of 1)

Dhulikhel, Kavre, Nepal | +977 11 415001, 415100, 415200| Fax: +977 11 415003
controllerofexaminations@ku.edu.np | exam.ku.edu.np | GPO Box 6250, Kathmandu



du University

Eér of Examinations
¥ February 26,2026

Office of the

NOTICE

The following candidates have passed in the following subject(s) of the Final BDS
University Examination (New Course) held in the month of December 2025/January 2026.

Kantipur Dental College, Kathmandu

Examination
Roll No.

145001 |Oral & Maxillofacial Surgery
145008  |Oral & Maxillofacial Surgery
145018 |Oral & Maxillofacial Surgery
145026  |Oral & Maxillofacial Surgery
145041 |Oral & Maxillofacial Surgery
018033  |Oral & Maxillofacial Surgery
017028  |Oral & Maxillofacial Surgery
016017  [Conservative Dentistry & Endodontics and Oral & Maxillofacial Surgery

Subject

College of Medical Sciences, Bharatpur

Examination
Roll No.

014014 |Conservative Dentistry & Endodontics and Oral & Maxillofacial Surgery

Subject

Nepal Medical College, Kathmandu

Examination
Roll No.

55002 Prosthodontics

55039 Oral & Maxillofacial Surgery and Prosthodontics
55046 Prosthodontics

017014 |Oral & Maxillofacial Surgery

Subject

Nobel Medical College, Biratnagar

Examination
Roll No.

018013  |Oral & Maxillofacial Surgery and Prosthodontics

Subject

Conservative Dentistry & Endodontics, Oral & Maxillofacial Surgery and
Prosthodontics

017015  |Prosthodontics
017016  |Oral & Maxillofacial Surgery and Prosthodontics

017013

Final BDS University Examination December 2025/. )’anuar} 2026

Dhulikhel, Kavre, Nepal | +977 11 415001 415100, 415200| Fax +9?? 11 415003
controllerofexaminations@ku.edu.np | exam.ku.edu.np | GPO Box 6250, Kathmandu



University
Examinations

Office of the G
Nobel Medical College, Biratnagar (Contd...)"

Examination
Roll No.

016008 Conservative Dentistry & Endodontics and Prosthodontics

016017 Oral & Maxillofacial Surgery

014008 Oral & Maxillofacial Surgery and Prosthodontics

Conservative Dentistry & Endodontics, Oral & Maxillofacial Surgery and
Prosthodontics

014042 Oral & Maxillofacial Surgery

Conservative Dentistry & Endodontics, Oral & Maxillofacial Surgery and
014044 .
Prosthodontics

Subject

014018

Kathmandu Medical College, Kathmandu

Examination
Roll No.

65012 Oral & Maxillofacial Surgery
65026 Oral & Maxillofacial Surgery and Prosthodontics
65028 Oral & Maxillofacial Surgery
018015 |Oral & Maxillofacial Surgery
018016 |Oral & Maxillofacial Surgery
018017  |Oral & Maxillofacial Surgery and Prosthodontics
018026  |Oral & Maxillofacial Surgery
018043  |Oral & Maxillofacial Surgery
017029  |Oral & Maxillofacial Surgery
016001  [Oral & Maxillofacial Surgery

Subject

Prof. Restiikesk WagleshD

Controller of Examinations

Note:- x indicates failed in all Subject/s appearing in the examinations.

Final BDS University Examination December 2025/ January 2026 (Page 2 of 2)

Dhulikhel, Kavre, Nepal | +977 11 415001, 415100, 415200 | Fax: +977 11 415003
controllerofexaminations@ku.edu.np | exam.ku.edu.np | GPO Box 6250, Kathmandu



nandu University
roller of Examinations

February 26, 2026

The following candidates have passed in the following subject(s) of the Final BDS University
Examination (Old Course) held in the month of December 2025/January 2026.

Kantipur Dental College, Kathmandu
Examination
Roll No.

013009 Oral & Maxillofacial Surgery
013032 Conservative Dentistry & Endodontics and Oral & Maxillofacial Surgery

Subject

Nobel Medical College, Biratnagar
Examination
Roll No.

012035

Subject

Conservative Dentistry & Endodontics, Oral & Maxillofacial Surgery and
Prosthodontics

Prof. Rishikesh Wagle, PhD
Controller of Examinations

Note :- x indicates failed in all subject/s appearing in the Examination.

Dhulikhel, Kavre, Nepal | +977 11 415001, 415100, 415200 | Fax: +977 11 415003
controllerofexaminations@ku.edu.np | exam.ku.edu.np | GPO Box 6250, Kathmandu




nandu University

e\

roller of Examinations

February 26, 2026

NOTICE

(BDS III & Final Year University Examinations held in December 2025/January 2026)
Candidates who want re-totaling their marks or want to go through the answer book in any
subject/paper can fill up the respective form on or before March 9, 2026.The forms are available in
the Dean's/Principal Office of the respective office. The forms should reach Office of the
Controller of Examinations, Dhulikhel on or before March 10, 2026.

Fee for re-totaling: Rs. 1000/- per subject/paper.

Fee for going through the answer book: Rs. 5500/- per subject/paper.

Prof. Rishikésh Wagle, PhD
Controller of Examinations

Dhulikhel, Kavre, Nepal | +977 11 415001, 415100, 415200 | Fax: +977 11 415003
controllerofexaminations@ku.edu.np | exam.ku.edu.np | GPO Box 6250, Kathmandu




