

Kathmandu University
Office of the Controller of Examinations



February 26, 2026

NOTICE

The following candidates have successfully completed the **BDS III Year University Examination** held in the month of December 2025/January 2026.

KU, School of Medical Sciences, Dhulikhel

Examination Roll No.

30001	30002	30003	30005	30006	30007	30008
30009	30010	30011	30012	30014	30015	30016
30018	30019	30020	30021	30023	30024	30025
30027	30028	30030	30032	30033	30034	30035
30037	30038	30039	30041	30042	30043	30045
30046	30049	30050				

Kantipur Dental College, Kathmandu

Examination Roll No.

143001	143002	143003	143004	143005	143007	143009
143010	143011	143012	143013	143014	143015	143017
143018	143019	143021	143023	143026	143031	143035
143037	143039	143041	143044	143047	143048	

College of Medical Sciences, Bharatpur

Examination Roll No.

23003	23004	23005	23006	23009	23011	23013
23014	23015	23021	23022	23023	23024	23025
23026	23027	23028	23030	23031	23032	23033

Nepal Medical College, Kathmandu

Examination Roll No.

53001	53002	53003	53005	53006	53007	53008
53009	53010	53011	53013	53014	53015	53016
53018	53019	53020	53021	53022	53023	53024
53029	53035	53036	53038	53039		

Nobel Medical College, Biratnagar

Examination Roll No.

133001	133002	133003	133005	133006	133007	133008
133009	133010	133014	133015	133016	133017	133018
133019	133020	133021	133022			

Rw
(Page 1 of 2)
Controller of Examinations

Kathmandu University
Office of the Controller of Examinations



Kathmandu Medical College, Kathmandu
Examination Roll No.

63002	63003	63004	63006	63009	63010	63011
63013	63016	63020	63022	63024	63025	63031
63034	63036	63037	63038	63039	63040	63041
63044	63047					

Prof. Rishikesh Wagle, PhD
Controller of Examinations

Kathmandu University
Office of the Controller of Examinations



February 26, 2026

NOTICE

The following candidates have successfully completed the **Final BDS University Examination (New Course)** held in the month of December 2025/January 2026.

KU, School of Medical Sciences, Dhulikhel

Examination Roll No.

50021 50025 50040 50047 50048

Kantipur Dental College, Kathmandu

Examination Roll No.

145013 145016 145017 145019 145032 145045 145048
145050

College of Medical Sciences, Bharatpur

Examination Roll No.

25004

Nepal Medical College, Kathmandu

Examination Roll No.

018036

Nobel Medical College, Biratnagar

Examination Roll No.

135005

Kathmandu Medical College, Kathmandu

Examination Roll No.

65036

Prof. Rishikesh Wagle, PhD
Controller of Examinations

NOTICE

The following candidates have passed in the following subject(s) of the **Final BDS University Examination (New Course)** held in the month of December 2025/January 2026.

Kantipur Dental College, Kathmandu

Examination Roll No.	Subject
145001	Oral & Maxillofacial Surgery
145008	Oral & Maxillofacial Surgery
145018	Oral & Maxillofacial Surgery
145026	Oral & Maxillofacial Surgery
145041	Oral & Maxillofacial Surgery
018033	Oral & Maxillofacial Surgery
017028	Oral & Maxillofacial Surgery
016017	Conservative Dentistry & Endodontics and Oral & Maxillofacial Surgery

College of Medical Sciences, Bharatpur

Examination Roll No.	Subject
014014	Conservative Dentistry & Endodontics and Oral & Maxillofacial Surgery

Nepal Medical College, Kathmandu

Examination Roll No.	Subject
55002	Prosthodontics
55039	Oral & Maxillofacial Surgery and Prosthodontics
55046	Prosthodontics
017014	Oral & Maxillofacial Surgery

Nobel Medical College, Biratnagar

Examination Roll No.	Subject
018013	Oral & Maxillofacial Surgery and Prosthodontics
017013	Conservative Dentistry & Endodontics, Oral & Maxillofacial Surgery and Prosthodontics
017015	Prosthodontics
017016	Oral & Maxillofacial Surgery and Prosthodontics

**Nobel Medical College, Biratnagar (Contd...)**

Examination Roll No.	Subject
016008	Conservative Dentistry & Endodontics and Prosthodontics
016017	Oral & Maxillofacial Surgery
014008	Oral & Maxillofacial Surgery and Prosthodontics
014018	Conservative Dentistry & Endodontics, Oral & Maxillofacial Surgery and Prosthodontics
014042	Oral & Maxillofacial Surgery
014044	Conservative Dentistry & Endodontics, Oral & Maxillofacial Surgery and Prosthodontics

Kathmandu Medical College, Kathmandu

Examination Roll No.	Subject
65012	Oral & Maxillofacial Surgery
65026	Oral & Maxillofacial Surgery and Prosthodontics
65028	Oral & Maxillofacial Surgery
018015	Oral & Maxillofacial Surgery
018016	Oral & Maxillofacial Surgery
018017	Oral & Maxillofacial Surgery and Prosthodontics
018026	Oral & Maxillofacial Surgery
018043	Oral & Maxillofacial Surgery
017029	Oral & Maxillofacial Surgery
016001	Oral & Maxillofacial Surgery



Prof. Rishikesh Wagle, PhD
Controller of Examinations

Note:- × indicates failed in all Subject/s appearing in the examinations.

Kathmandu University
Office of the Controller of Examinations



February 26, 2026

NOTICE

The following candidates have passed in the following subject(s) of the **Final BDS University Examination (Old Course)** held in the month of December 2025/January 2026.

Kantipur Dental College, Kathmandu

Examination Roll No.	Subject
013009	Oral & Maxillofacial Surgery
013032	Conservative Dentistry & Endodontics and Oral & Maxillofacial Surgery

Nobel Medical College, Biratnagar

Examination Roll No.	Subject
012035	Conservative Dentistry & Endodontics, Oral & Maxillofacial Surgery and Prosthodontics

Prof. Rishikesh Wagle, PhD
Controller of Examinations

Note :- × indicates failed in all subject/s appearing in the Examination.

Kathmandu University
Office of the Controller of Examinations



February 26, 2026

NOTICE

(BDS III & Final Year University Examinations held in December 2025/January 2026)

Candidates who want re-totalling their marks or want to go through the answer book in any subject/paper can fill up the respective form on or before March 9, 2026. The forms are available in the Dean's/Principal Office of the respective office. The forms should reach Office of the Controller of Examinations, Dhulikhel on or before March 10, 2026.

Fee for re-totalling: Rs. 1000/- per subject/paper.

Fee for going through the answer book: Rs. 5500/- per subject/paper.

Prof. Rishikesh Wagle, PhD
Controller of Examinations